ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.13 SECTION XIV

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Appeal (C) No(s). Leave 25637-25640/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 194/2009, FAO No. 21/2009, FAO No. 22/2009 and FAO No. 23/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

C.A. Sundaram, Sr. aDv. Mr.

Ekta Kapil, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.

Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.10.13 11:04:36 IST

ORDER

We are informed that even respondents have filed special leave

petition against the impugned order.

Accordingly, these petitions stand adjourned for 26th October,

2015.

Reason:

In the meantime, respondents shall also take steps for getting that special leave petition listed.

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER (Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER