COURT NO.14

ITEM NO.52+72+74

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for 25637-25640/2015

Special Leave

to Appeal

INDIA

(C) No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2015

in FAO No. 21/2009, FAO No. 22/2009, FAO No. 23/2009 & FAO No. 194/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C) No. 29866/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29051-29052/2015

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ekta Kapil, Adv.

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.10.27

18:24:05 IST

Reason: Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.

Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

2

Ms.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

All the respondents are represented by their respective learned counsel who accept the notice and waive the service of notice.

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matter can be argued on the basis of the paper books and no further pleadings are required. They also request that the matter be heard finally at an early date.

With the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be fixed for final hearing on 8th December, 2015.

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER