S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)

25637-25640/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 194/2009, 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 21/2009, 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 22/2009, 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 23/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv. Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv. MS. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post these matters in the second week of February, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.12.07
10:13:26 IST
Reason: