SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25637-25640/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 194/2009 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 21/2009 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 22/2009 30/04/2015 in FAO No. 23/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file volume and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29866/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29051-29052/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) / Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.

Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

 $\mbox{List the matter on 27^{th} April, 2016 as first item } \\ \mbox{subject to overnight part heard}.$

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER