SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2575-2578/2016

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional dcouments and permission to file volume)

WITH

C.A. No. 2579/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2580-2581/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Chanda, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 2.40 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part heard.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 6^{th} September, 2016 as first part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER