SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2575-2578/2016

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2579/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2580-2581/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 06/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On the request of learned counsel for the both the parties, list the matter tomorrow, the $7^{\rm th}$ September, 2016 as part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER