

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2575-2578/2016

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 17/2015 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

WITH C.A. No. 2579/2016

C.A. No. 2580-2581/2016

SLP(C) No. 24531-24532/2017

Date : 13-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Parul Manral, Adv.
Mr. Sangam Panghal, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Shrivastava, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon.Sanjay Karol,J.)is not a member.

The Registry to take steps to get these matters
listed before an appropriate Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER