

ITEM NO. 301

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2575-2578/2016

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND HON'BLE PANKAJ
MITHAL, JJ.]
IA No. 17/2015 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

WITH

C.A. No. 2580-2581/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2579/2016 (XIV-A)

Date : 01-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

(For appellant No. 1

in C.A. Nos. 2575-2578/2016)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saheer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Ms. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For appellant Nos. 1-4
(in C.A. Nos. 2579/2016)

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

(For appellant No. 1
in C.A. Nos. 2580-2581/2016)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Arora, Adv.
Mr. J. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For Resp. nos. 1, 5 & 6 in
C.A. Nos. 2575-2578/2016)

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Zaffar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ajmal, Adv.

(For Resp. nos. 2,3,4 & 5
in C.A. Nos. 2580-2581/2016)

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

(For R6 in
C.A. No. 2580/2016 & R5
in C.A. No. 2581/2016)

(For resp.no. 1 in
C.A. Nos. 2580-2581/2016 &
C.A. No. 2579/2016)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saheer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Ms. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Submissions are fully heard.

Judgment is reserved.

**We grant time of 15 days to the parties to the appeals to file
a brief summary of submissions actually made before the Court.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**