

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2575-2578/2016

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 17/2015 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

WITH C.A. Nos. 2580-2581/2016 and 2579/2016

Date : 21-04-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Shreya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Zeb Hasan, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Shrivastava, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S.Oka pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

(AVGV RAMU)

Court Master